RESOLUTION NO. R2023x76
TOWN OF BELVIDERE
WARREN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
A RESOLUTION TO INSTALL AND MAINTAIN SIGNS AND PAVEMENT
MARKINGS ON COUNTY ROUTE #620 (GREENWICH STREET/MARKET STREET)
IN THE TOWN OF BELVIDERE

WHEREAS, the Town of Belvidere desires to install "Pedestrian Crossing Sign Assemblies", "Ladder Type Crosswalks" and "Diagonal Striping Areas" on County Route #620 in the Town of Belvidere; and

WHEREAS, approval from the County of Warren is required prior to installing the striping, crosswalk and signage improvements; and

WHEREAS, the County requires verification from the Town that it will maintain the striping, crosswalk and signage improvements;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Belvidere Town Council:

- Section 1. That the Town of Belvidere agrees to install ten (10) "Pedestrian Crossing Sign Assemblies", twelve (12) "Ladder-type Crosswalks" and seven (7) "Diagonal Striping Areas" on County Route #620 in the Town of Belvidere.
- Section 2. The signs, pavement marking design and placement shall be in accordance with the current manual on traffic control devices for streets and highways, NJDOT and County standards.

## Certification

I, Teresa A. Yeisley, Municipal Clerk/Administrator, Town of Belvidere, Warren County, New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Belvidere Town Council at a regular meeting held on October 23, 2023

Teresa A. Yeisley, RMC/CPM Municipal Clerk/Administrator